years without problems. Most of my patients, medical staffs

and co-workers were happy with my professional

knowledge and attitudes.

I am licensed Physician practicing medicine past

thirty years in United States and India. I have evaluated

more than one hundred twenty thousand medical patients

(120,000) including twelve thousand (12,000) psychiatric

patients in U.S.A. These are the excellent and versatile

experiences and medical knowledge I have in my career as

practicing Physician. My experiences and medical

knowledge include diagnosis, treatment and management

of patients in Family Practice, Occupational Medicine and

[...]

am General Practitioner and Psychiatrist practicing at

Metro Detroit area in Michigan past twenty years.

Originally, I am from India and I practiced as General

Practitioner in India for eight years after my medical

graduation in 1974.1 have evaluated 12,000 (Twelve

thousand) psychiatric patients and total 112,500 medical

App. 139

patients (Fifteen patients per day x 250 days per year x 30

years) during my thirty years of career as physician and

psychiatrist in both countries. I have a great privilege to be

the citizen of the two greatest democratic countries of this